1	State of Arkansas
2	85th General Assembly
3	First Extraordinary Session, 2006 SR 2
4	
5	By: Senators Faris, T. Smith
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	COMMENDING MR. HORST FISCHER OF HOT SPRINGS FOR
10	HIS SERVICE TO THE CITY OF HOT SPRINGS WHILE
11	GENERAL MANAGER OF THE HISTORIC ARLINGTON HOTEL
12	AND EXTENDING BEST WISHES UPON HIS RETIREMENT.
13	
14	Subtitle
15	COMMENDING MR. HORST FISCHER FOR HIS
16	SERVICE TO THE CITY OF HOT SPRINGS WHILE
17	GENERAL MANAGER OF THE HISTORIC
18	ARLINGTON HOTEL AND EXTENDING BEST
19	WISHES UPON HIS RETIREMENT.
20	
21	
22	WHEREAS, Mr. Horst Fischer has been the Vice President of Southwest
23	Hotels, Inc., and General Manager of the Arlington Hotel in Hot Springs,
24	Arkansas, since 1979; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, Mr. Fischer has been instrumental in building the success of
27	the Arlington Hotel, as well as working to bring tourism and convention
28	business to Hot Springs; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, being very civic-minded, Mr. Fischer has been an active
31	volunteer in many organizations and cultural events and has served on several
32	boards, commissions, and associations; and
33	
34	WHEREAS, Mr. Fischer has received numerous awards for his
35	accomplishments in the service industry and his local contributions to
36	promoting tourism and is a member of the Hospitality Association Hall of

1	Fame; and
2	
3	WHEREAS, Mr. Fischer received his training in Europe, Switzerland, and
4	the Bermuda Islands and has been in the hotel and restaurant business for
5	over 46 years; and
6	
7	WHEREAS, Mr. Fischer is retiring as the General Manager of the
8	Arlington Hotel after 27 years; and
9	
10	WHEREAS, the 85th General Assembly of the State of Arkansas wishes to
11	thank Mr. Fischer for his contributions to Hot Springs tourism and for his
12	service to the historic Arlington Hotel and extend its best wishes and
13	congratulations to Mr. Fischer upon his retirement,
14	
15	NOW THEREFORE,
16	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
17	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
18	
19	THAT the 85th General Assembly of the State of Arkansas wishes to honor and
20	thank Mr. Fischer for his contributions to the City of Hot Springs and for
21	his dedicated service to the historic Arlington Hotel and Hot Springs tourism
22	and to extend its best wishes and congratulations to Mr. Fischer upon his
23	retirement.
24	
25	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an
26	appropriate copy shall be furnished to Mr. Horst Fischer by the Secretary of
27	the Senate.
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33 34	
35	
36	
J 0	